503523433 10/14/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3570059

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS R. MAROTTA	03/31/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVASC NEUROVASCULAR LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
Street Address:	107 - 1099 WEST 8TH AVENUE
City:	VANCOUVER
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V6H 1C3

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6261305
Patent Number:	6676696
Patent Number:	6669717

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)298-7570

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-625-3538

Email: allen.rose@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMANN LLP / ALLEN ROSE

Address Line 1: 2900 K STREET NW

Address Line 2: NORTH TOWER, SUITE 200
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	213202-00694
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALLEN ROSE
SIGNATURE:	/allen rose/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Marotta to Evasc, eclip original#page1.tif source=Marotta to Evasc, eclip original#page2.tif source=Marotta to Evasc, eclip original#page3.tif

PATENT 503523433 REEL: 036794 FRAME: 0929

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thomas R. Marotta (herein referred to as the "Assignor"), whose full post office address is 19 Rockingham Drive, Etobicoke, Ontario, M9A 1P2 Canada, together with Donald R. Ricci, George A. Shukov and Ian M. Penn whose full post office addresses are 4443 West 3rd Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6R 1E4 Canada, 14440 De Bell Road, Los Altos Hills, California 94022, U.S.A. and 4511 Bellevue Drive, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6R 1E4 Canada respectively, made an invention entitled:

ENDOVASCULAR PROSTHESIS

(hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") described in the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A annexed hereto (hereinafter referred to collectively as "the Patents").

AND WHEREAS, Evasc Neurovascular Limited Partnership (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is 107-1099 West 8th Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6H 1C3 Canada, has acquired from the Assignor his entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) to them in hand paid by the Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby confirms that he has sold, assigned and transferred to the Assignee, their successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention for all countries and in and to the Patents and any continuations and divisions thereof, and all Letters Patents that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America, and in and to any corresponding patents and patent applications therefor in all other countries, including any and all patent applications in the United States and elsewhere in the world that create patent filing rights under the Paris Convention.

PATENT REEL: 036794 FRAME: 0930 AND the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue United States Letters Patents for the Invention to the Assignee, the assignee of their entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for their sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which a United States Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignor hereby undertakes without liability at any time upon request to do everything legally possible to assist the Assignee in the filing and prosecution of any patent application relating to the Invention in any country, to sign such documents and do such things as may be required to give effective legal and registered title of the Assignee to the Invention in any country, all without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee.

EXECUTED at Toronto, Ontario, Canada, this 3/ day of March, 2014.
Thomas R. Marotta
STATEMENT OF WITNESS I,
Signed at Toronto, Ontario, Canada, this 3/ day of March, 2014.

TOR_LAW\ 8299376\1

Revely Leading Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 036794 FRAME: 0931

Page 1 of 1

SCHEDULEA

RECORDED: 10/14/2015

		EVASC NEUROVA	SCULAR LIMIT	EVASC NEUROVASCULAR LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	Ä	
Case Ref.	Country	Application No.	Date Filed	Patent No.	Date of Issue	Explry Date
E-CLIP ORIGINAL*	ML*					
	Australia	24065/99	12-Feb-99	754966	13-Mar-03	12-Feb-19
	Belgium	99903565.2	12-Feb-99	1,054,647	21-Dec-05	12-Feb-19
	Canada	2,320,868	12-Feb-99	2,320,868	12-Aug-08	12-Feb-19
	China	99802867.3	12-Feb-99	ZL99802867.3	04-Dec-04	12-Feb-19
	Germany	99903565.2	12-Feb-99	69929036.8	21-Dec-05	12-Feb-19
	France	99903565.2	12-Feb-99	1,054,647	21-Dec-05	12-Feb-19
	Great Britain	99903565.2	12-Feb-99	1,054,647	21-Dec-05	12-Feb-19
	Ireland	99903565.2	12-Feb-99	1,054,647	21-Dec-05	12-Feb-19
d'	Italy	99903565.2	12-Feb-99	1,054,647	21-Dec-05	12-Feb-19
	Netherlands	99903565.2	12-Feb-99	1,054,647	21-Dec-05	12-Feb-19
	Japan	2000-531131	12-Feb-99	4204752	24-Oct-08	12-Feb-19
	Switzerland	99903565.2	12-Feb-99	1,054,647	21-Dec-05	12-Feb-19
	United States	09/249,102	12-Feb-99	6,261,305	17-Jul-01	12-Feb-19
	United States	09/602,000	12-Feb-99	6,676,696	13-Jan-04	12-Feb-19
	United States	09/54,695	12-Feb-99	6,669,717	30-Dec-03	12-Feb-19

* includes all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, re-examinations, extensions and utility models thereof

PATENT REEL: 036794 FRAME: 0932